
Alumni Relations and Development Committee – Chair: Dr. Twainie Roberts 

 

The Alumni Relations and Development Committee is a standing committee charged with the following tasks: 

• advising and consulting with university officials concerning alumni programs, alumni relations, and 

fundraising 30 

• advancing the goals of creating and cultivating a culture of philanthropy and engaging alumni and other 

constituencies in a lifelong, worldwide TSU community 

• advising and supporting the Division of University Relations and Development in policies and procedures and 

assesses University Relations and Development services, programs, and communications 

• ensuring constituents have a greater sense of affiliation to the university and to foster  greater 

connections between alumni and current students. 

Twainie Roberts 
(chair) 

Education 
615-963-
5465 

Trober25@tnstate.edu  

Rita Fleming  Agriculture 
615-963-
2135 

rfleming@tnstate.edu  

Sammy Comer Agriculture 
615-963-
5820 

scomer@tnstate.edu  

David Baker Business 
615-963-
7123 

dmbaker@tnstate.edu  

Twianie Roberts Education 
615-963-
5465 

trober25@tnstate.edu  

Ivan Mosley Engineering 
615-963-
5378 

imosley@tnstate.edu  

Charles McCurry Engineering 
615-963-
2160 

cmccurry@tnstate.edu  

Jason Smith 
Health 
Sciences 

615-963-
2172 

Jsmith66@tnstate.edu  

Terrie Gibson 
Health 
Sciences 

615-963-
7095 

Tgibson2@tnsate.edu  
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Krystal Massey 
Health 
Sciences 

615-963-
7419 

kmassey@tnstate.edu  

Erik Schmeller Liberal Arts 
615-963-
5510 

escmeller@tnstate.edu  

Angel Sloss Liberary 
615-963-
5206 

asloss2@tnstate.edu  

J. Pedjeu 
Life & 
Physical Sc 

615-963-
6877 

jpedjeu@tnstate.edu  

Cynthia George 
Public 
Service 

615-963-
5171 

cgeorge9@tnstate.edu  
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